‘AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (rams and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Cenwal Hardin High School Addn/Renoy  Contract For: BP 015-04 Sitg Cluage Order Number: 083
Bxcavation & Stonm Dexinage

Cocilia, KY Deta; July 14, 2021 Date: September 13 2023

OWNER: {name and addresy) ARCHITECT: (rame ord eddresy)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Hardin Cousty Baard of Education JRA Architects Allisnce Corparation

65 W A Jonkins Road 3225 Summit Square Piace, Suite 116 E. College Street

Elizabethiown, KY 42701 260 Glaagow, KY 42141
Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: fasme and address}

Envision Contractors LLC

2960 Fairview Drive

Owensboro, KY 42303

THE CONTRACT 13 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Inzers o detatiod description of the change and, f applicahle, atioch or reference spacific exhibiis. Also include agreed upon adjusoments
atiributahls to execnted Construction Change Directives.)

Backcharge for oot sssociated with condull repairs for site lighting. Hardin County to pay the remaining half.

The origina! Contract Sum was ] 1 00

Net chengo by previously suthorized Change Orders $ E%@

The Conteact Sum peior to this Change Order wes $ 1,690,627,00

Tho Contract Sum will be decreased by this Changn Ordes in the umount of $ __ 26756
$

The aow Contraot Sum inchuding this Change Order will be

The Cootract Time will e vachenged by Zero (0) days.
The Coatractor’s Work shell be substentially completo on

WOTE; This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Coctract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Tisne, thet kave been suthorized by Construction Chunge Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case s Chango Order is exocuted 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

1,687,348 44

IRA Architects Allisnce Corporation ___
ARCHTECT (Firm nome) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (FUrm name)

mmmemmw = 1002}, Copyright © 1902 and 2010, AR rossrved. "The Americen lasSiate of Architacts,” “Amgeicen
Inaiituby of Archiects.” ALA.* the AIA and WA Gontzact Documants” e redainaskcs of The Assiricen insliiule of Archilcts. This document wes
o4 unmmmm No.S10L230294 whith axpires on DDA, ks not Tor ressile, i icineed for onediing Uie only, swd iy orly be
usedin stoondance wilh ke AA Canieact Oncuments® Terns of Servics. To report copyigit vicklions, s-melt docindaelscontracts.com.




ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
[553} a62-11082 Fax [ 502) 962-88836 WwWww:deslot.com

mmn THE FUTURE!

PO Box 38503 Loulsville, KY 40233-8503
3312 Gilmors Industrial Bivd. Loulsviile, KY 40213

Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No. CD #26

Time & Material Summary: Contractor: Advanced Electrical Ine.
Lump Sum: X Date: July 10, 2023
Revision;
Description of work: AES Job No. 210410
Cust. Contract No. BG #20-138/Job 820-036
Cust. RFP No.:
Additional Days: 0
SWO #: =
Clarffication: Price Valld for 30 Days
BID SUMMARY
aterial Cost $ 500.07 |
Mataria) Mark-up 15.0% $ 135.01
Subtotal $ 1,035,08
s 43 Tax 8% __§ 54.00 |
ST 0% Total Material Costs I [ 1,089.08
8T 0%
Joumeyman ST 26 $ 79.00 $2, 054 00
IApprentice ST 16 $ 59.76 $956.00 Sub Contractor Costs S .
IAGF ™ 0s$ 121.95 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen. F-man  TH 0s$ 194.50 $0.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost | $ &
Foreman TH o$ 113.76 $0.00
Joumeyman TH 0os 105.90 $0.00
Apprentice  TH 0s 77.90 $0.00 I}sq ufpment Rental 3 500,00 |
IAGF oT 0s$ 152.50 $0.00 uipment Rental Mark 159_S_ $ 90.00
Gen. F-man  OT 0$ 14775 $0.00 Total Equipment [ )] 680.00
Foreman oT 0s 143.00 $0.00
Journeyman  OT [V I 132.25 $0.00
[Apprentice oT 0s 96.75 $0.00 Labor Cost $ 3,372.00
Safaty 0s 99.75 $0.00 |Manm; on Labor $ -
|0|her L] $0.00 Total Labor Cost $ 3,372.00
Subtotal Labor 46 3,372.00
beontractors
$ ; 3 5.151.08
4.0% $ 206.04
$ - |3 5,357.13
Sublotal Subcontractors K3 5 ‘
Egutw_em Rental {inchuding tax) . -
rencher $§ 25000 8.0% -
[Auger Truck $ 350.00 -
‘Sublotal Equipment Rental $ _ 600.00
Daduct Subtotal e
2.0% -
[CUSTOMER AGCEPTANCE & AUTHOREZATION TO PROCEED WITH | ! 3
[CHANGEORDER: e |
Change Order Totah $ 8,357.13
SIGNATURE TIMLE DATE Subcontracior does nol witve and exprossly reserves ia right to sssert claims for
delay, and Inafficency as well as saek
m-mra-;-.ddmmmwmmm-m
"PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

Camparibld - GO REC - W iranl ADDER -t 2001 OTHIErI020 AM






A B C D E F G H

] Item Name Quantity Price U Ext Price ..Labor... U | ExtLabor..

2 |Label Set: Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined $700.07 46,25
3 lCCade: <undefined> ;g_,gQI 22,00
a |[Remove and Reinstall Light Pole 200 $0.00 50.00[ 16.00|E 16.00
5 [Hand Dig 1.00 $0.00 $0.00| 6.00{E 6.00
6 |CCode: PVC Conduits $213.30f 6.19
7| 1" PvC-40 Conduit 100.00 $213.30|C $21330| 6.19|C 6.19
8 |CCode: Branch Wire 119;&&[ 319
g | #10 THHN Copper Stranded 300.00 $34254|M $102.88I 10.62|M 3.19I
10 |CCode: Feeder Wire $383.89| 1.]_2'
11| #8 THHN Copper Stranded 600.00 $639.82|M $383.89 12.98|M 7.79|
12 [CCode: Trench $0.00 Z.D_&l
13| 6"x 24" Trench (L&M) 100.00 $6.00|X $0.00 7.08|C 7.08
14 $700.07 46.25'




FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58611)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: CHHS Renovation Phase 1

BG Number: 20-136 District: Hardin County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project [nitiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Envision Contractors LLC, 0015, Site Excavation & Storm Drainage

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 4
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/13/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $3,254,314.84
Net Approved COs $146,390.75
Remaining After Approved COs $3,107,924.09
Net All COs $171,553.09
Remaining After All COs $3,082,761.75

This Requested Change Order Amount ($2,678.56)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency $3,082,761.75

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Contractor

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Backcharge for cost associated with conduit repairs for site lighting. Hardin County to pay the
remaining half.

Cost Benefit To Owner

This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this



change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,986.00 74.14%

Materials $477.04 17.81%

Profit and Overhead $112.50 4,20%

Bond Insurance $103.02 3.85%
Cost Breakdown Total: $2,678.56

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58611)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




